FORM FTO-1295 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. (651-0011 (	ove 17945 7 ~ 13 ~ 13 ~ 13	D.S. Dest Dept of Johnson Ficture And Trademark vii.
nan daga yang daga kan daga yang daga kan daga k	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	100800092 nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Nature of conveya <u>X</u> Assignment Security Agree Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: <u>Aug</u></li> <li>Application number If this document is Entitled: IMPROV A. Patent Applicat</li> </ol>	James William Park Philip Haith conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Merger ment Change of Nan ust 4, 1998 r(s) or registration number(s): SN 09/026 being filed together with a new application 'EMENTS IN TRANSPORT ACCOMMC	25 Airline Road Singapore 819829 Street Address: Same as above. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X No</u> 6 filed 02/19/98 he execution date of the application is:
B. Patent No.(s)	Add	mal numbers attached? Yes_X_ No
<ol> <li>Name and address document should b</li> </ol>	of party to whom correspondence concern e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Robert J. McAughan Reg. No. 36,599 Arnold, White & Durkee P. O. Box 4433 Houston, TX 77210 Arnold, White & Durkee 750 Bering Drive, Suite 400 Houston, Texas 77057	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)</li></ul>
	an	<b>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</b> <i>n</i> is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $ \begin{array}{c} \hline \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \hline \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} $ $ \end{array} $ $ \end{array} $

Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Singapore having a place of business at Airline House, 25 Airline Road, Singapore 819829, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, serial no. 09/026,386, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 1998, and is entitled "IMPROVEMENTS IN TRANSPORT ACCOMMODATION;" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; all specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, beense or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nontinees of the Assignee.

Signature Name:	James William Park	Date: 4th August 1998
U.K. London, KOXXXXI	, England§ ss. Sx §	
appeared Ja	FORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <b>4th</b> day of ames <b>William Park known</b> to me to be the person whose nan ged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the pu	he is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
[SEAL]	<b>X.X.X.X.X.X</b>	Notary Public of London, England My commission is for life
Signature: Name	Philip Haith	Date: 4th August 1998
U.K. London Koxxxx	<b>, England<sub>š ss.</sub> 8<b>x</b> š</b>	
appeared <b>P</b>	EFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <b>4th</b> day of	
[SEAL]	Rockey of X2	SEARCH NOTARY Public of London, England
	O. Box 4433 puston, Texas 77210	2001 Jefferson <b>Max commission is for life</b> Arlington, Virginia 22202
		PATENT

REEL: 9387 FRAME: 0955

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD. (the "Assignce"), a corporation of Singapore having a place of business at Airline House, 25 Airline Road, Singapore 819829, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, serial no. 09/026,386, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 1998, and is entitled "IMPROVEMENTS IN TRANSPORT ACCOMMODATION;" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements, all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements, and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement alfecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements, execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors. assigns and nominees of the Assigned.

Signature Name

4th August 1998 Date:

U.K ş London, England§ - 55. XXXXXXXX

CANNO VA

James William Park

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this **4th**day of **August** 1998, personally appeared **James William Park** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

march London, England [SEAL] My commission is for life 4th August 1998 Signature: Date: Name: Philip Haith UK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this **4th** day of **August**, 1998, personally appeared **Philip Haith** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

London,

£&XXXXX

P.O. Box 4433 Houston, Texas 77210

England

§ - 85

ARNOLD WHITE & DURKEE

My commission is for life 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 401 Artington, Virginia 22202

يانك تيسلان

## PATENT REEL: 9387 FRAME: 0956

## RECORDED: 08/13/1998 H 262193(5M8501! DOC)